

RECEIVED

KEITH A. REGAN

RECEIVE

JAN 25

0

四ゴ

2018 JAN 24 AM 9:38

OFFICE OF THE MAY OFFICE OF THE

Ke'ena O Ka Meia COUNTY COUNCIL. COUNTY OF MAUI – Kalana O Maui

January 19, 2018

The Honorable Mike White Council Chair and Members Maui County Council 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

ALAN M. ARAKAWA

MAYOR

Dear Chair White and Members:

Re: Notice of Vacancy

In accordance with the County Code, Section 2.41.040, this communication is made to report the following vacancy:

Liquor Control Commission. The Mayor's Office received Commission Member Dana Souza's resignation on January 19, 2018.

Please contact the Mayor's Executive Assistant, Mike Molina, if you have any questions on this communication.

Sincerely,

KEITH A. REGAN Managing Director

KAR:mm/pn-vacancy



Pili Nahooikaika - Fwd: Letter of Resignation from Liquor Commissioner Dana Souza

From:	Mike Molina
To:	Antone, Rod
Date:	1/19/2018 11:59 AM
Subject:	Fwd: Letter of Resignation from Liquor Commissioner Dana Souza
CC:	Nahooikaika, Pili

Rod, FYI Thanks, Mike

>>> Dana Souza <leaglebeagle@live.com> 1/19/2018 10:43 AM >>> The Honorable Mayor Alan Arakawa County of Maui Kalana O Maui Building, 9th Floor 200 South High Street Wailuku, HI 96793

January 19th, 2018

Dear Mayor Arakawa,

It is with regret that I submit this letter of resignation from my position as a commission member of the Maui County Department of Liquor Control. Unfortunately, I am unable to complete my term as a commission member due to other commitments and responsibilities and would like to respectfully resign immediately.

I have appreciated and enjoyed the opportunity to serve with my fellow commission members over the past few years and feel honored to have been among such talented individuals.

Mahalo and Aloha.

Sincerest regards,

Dana Souza